Screen Actors Guild, Inc. v. Desert Rock Films, Inc.

Doc. 9

| 1 | IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED that judgment | | | |
|----|---|--|---|--|
| 2 | be entered in this case as follows: | | | |
| 3 | 1. The arbitration award in favor of Screen Actors Guild, Inc. and | | | |
| 4 | against respondent Desert Rock Films, Inc., SAG Case No. 2006-0110, dated Apri | | | |
| 5 | 6, 2008, is confirmed in all respects. | | | |
| 6 | 2. | 2. Desert Rock Films, Inc. is ordered to pay as follows: | | |
| 7 | | (a) | To Screen Actors Guild, Inc., on behalf of affected | |
| 8 | | | performers, the sum of \$162,318.41; | |
| 9 | | (b) | To Screen Actors Guild, Inc. for its attorney's fees incurred | |
| 10 | | | in this action, the sum of \$3,200; and | |
| 11 | | (c) | To Screen Actors Guild, Inc. for its costs incurred in this | |
| 12 | | | action, the sum of \$350. | |
| 13 | 3. | Screen | Actors Guild, Inc. is hereby granted an assignment of the | |
| 14 | accounts receivable of Desert Rock Films, Inc. from the distribution, exhibition, | | | |
| 15 | exploitation or other use of the motion picture entitled No Place Like Home | | | |
| 16 | anywhere in the world until the amounts due are paid in full. | | | |
| 17 | | | | |
| 18 | Dated: June | 4, 2012 | | |
| 19 | | | Rhristine a. Smyde | |
| 20 | | | | |
| 21 | | | Judge of the United States District Court | |
| 22 | | | | |
| 23 | | | | |
| 24 | | | | |
| 25 | | | | |
| 26 | | | | |
| 27 | | | | |

28